State of California CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD

Official Ruling

of the Board of Stewards

PACIFIC RACING ASSOCIATION

(Association)

January 7, 2011

RULING NO. 02

*** AMENDED ***

Owner WILLIAM WILBUR, having entered into a stipulated settlement agreement with the California Horse Racing Board which has been adopted by this Board of Stewards is hereby suspended from December 28, 2010 through the term of his license (02-28-2011) and fined the sum of one thousand five hundred dollars (\$1,500.00)* for violation of California Horse Racing Board rules #1489 (j) (Grounds for Denial or Refusal of License), #1691 (a) (Colors, Number, and Advertising), and #1902 (c) (Conduct Detrimental to Horse Racing).

Further, as a condition of the stipulated agreement Mr. Wilbur will not apply for a California Horse Racing Board license prior to July 1, 2011.

*Rule 1532 - Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within seven calendar days from the date of this ruling or the license of the person upon whom the fine has been imposed shall be suspended.

CHRB: 075563/02-11 CASE: 10SW0135

Steward	-
Steward	
Steward	